## BUSINESS SCHEDULE OF FEES

**EFFECTIVE MARCH 1, 2022** 

Visit AlturaCU.com/Locations to find your home branch.

888-883-7228 AlturaCU.com





CHECKING ACCOUNTS	STOP PAYMENT FEES
Monthly Fee for Basic Business Checking\$15.00	Business Check\$29.00
To avoid the monthly maintenance fee:	Electronic Items\$29.00
Purchase \$1,000 or more on your Altura Business Credit or Debit Card that month.	Official Bank Checks\$29.00
OR	
Maintain an average monthly balance of \$1,000 or more on your Altura Business Credit Card.	RETURNED ITEMS / NSF / OVERDRAFTS
	Returned Item\$15.00
Free unlimited debit card use	Non-Sufficient Funds\$29.00
Free unlimited ACH use	Courtesy Pay\$29.00
Check transactions limited to 100 per month, for both deposits and withdrawals combined, \$.50 per excess check fee	Overdraft Transfer \$7.50
Cash deposit processing fee Free for first \$50,000 per month, then \$.50 per \$100	COPY / PRINTING FEES
Free for first \$50,000 per month, then \$.50 per \$100	Physical Statement Copy \$5.00
	Online Statement Check Archive (Self Printing) Free
MEMBERSHIP FEE	Check Copy\$3.00
New Business Members (one-time, non-refundable fee)	
Deposit to Member Equity\$10.00	MISCELLANEOUS FEES
	Bulk Deposit Correction\$5.00
CARD FEES	Official Bank Check\$5.00
Cash Advance Fee3% Of Transaction	Money Orders\$3.00
Credit Card Annual Fee\$0	Account Research\$25.00/hour
	Ch O   Ch
Foreign Transaction Fee 1% Of Transaction Amount	Change Order Charge

## **WITHDRAWALS / TRANSFERS**

Disclosure for additional fees)

Altura and CO-OP ATMs	\$0
Non-Network ATMS	\$2

(Refer to Altura Credit Union's Credit Line Account Agreement and

## **WIRE FEES**

Incoming Wires	\$15.00
Outgoing Wire Transfer (Domestic)	\$25.00
Outgoing Wire Transfer (International)	\$45.00

